No. EDN-H (21) F (2) 01/2009-CCRT-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001

the 10.02.2016

"Corrigendum"

Please refer to this Directorate letter of even number dated: 03.02.2016 vide which The Principals of various schools were deputed to attend 'An Integrated Approach to Education' to be conducted by CCRT. w.e.f. 22-'27, 2016.

In this connection, please read the list of selected teachers is as under:

	1	Shri Jagdeep Sing Thakur, D.I.E.T. Jukhala, District Bilaspur, H.P.
	2	Shri Kuldip Singh, Govt. Sr. Sec. SchoolBarota, District Bilaspur, H.P.
	3	Shri Sukh Dev, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Kathla, District Bilaspur, H.P.
	4	Shri Shiv Ram, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Morsinghi, District Bilaspur, H.P.
	5	Shri Satish Kumar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dadhol, District Bilaspur, H.P.
	6	Shri Rajesh Kashyap, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Pukhri, District Chamba, H.P.
	7	Shri Yashbir Singh Patial, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dhaneta, District Hamirpur, H.P.
	8	Shri Lekh Raj Nayyar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dada Siba, District Kangra, H.P.
	9	Shri Sudershan Kumar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dadh, District Kangra, H.P.
	10	Shri Om Prakash, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Serathana, District Kangra, H.P.
	11	Shri Himmat Singh Negi, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Kalpa, District Kinnaur, H.P.
	12	Shri Raj Kapoor, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Recong Peo, District Kinnaur, H.P.
	13	Shri Birbal Singh, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Nichar, District Kinnaur, H.P.
	14	Shri Rajender Kumar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Rajwari, District Mandi, H.P.
	15	Shri Dhani Ram, Govt. (Girls) Sr. Sec. School Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
	16	Shri Mehar Chand, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Pandoh, District Mandi, H.P.
	17	Shri Kamal Bhikta, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Ruslah, District Shimla, H.P.
	18	Shri Raj Kumar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Bankala, District Sirmour, H.P.
	19	Shri Hans Raj, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Sultanpur, District Solan, H.P.
	20	Shri Parminder Gautam, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Khera Nanowal, District Solan,
8		H.P.
	21	Shri Naresh Kumar, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Samoor Kalan, District Una, H.P.

Other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Vmi

(Dr. B. L. Vinta)

Jt. Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh 10.02.2016

Endst. No. Even Dated: Copy for information and necessary action to:-

All the Deputy Director of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh is hereby directed to take immediate action in this matter.

Shimla-171001 the

The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

3 Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh